“Patients don’t care how much you know 
until they know how much you care.”

- Theodore Roosevelt

“Cure sometimes, treat often, comfort 
always.” - Hippocrates (attributed)

Outdoor Patient load (January- December 2025):
Total no. of patients attended at di�erent OPD 3,43,909

(Three lac forty three thousand nine hundred nine)

Indoor Patient load (January-December 2025): 
Total no of patients admitted in hospital 42,625

(Forty two thousand six hundred twenty �ve)

Comparative trends of admission with Pneumonia over two years (2024-2025)

Comparative trends of admission with Diarrhoea over two years (2024-2025)